c. One copy of the completed application should also be sent
at the same time to:

Public Service Litigation Branch
Office of.the Attorney General
Post Office Box 2000
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-2000

2) A copy of the customer notice must be filed with this
application. Proper notice must comply with Section 4 of this
regulation.

Copies of this form and the regulation may be obtained from
the Commission’s Office of Executive Director; or by calling

I have read and completed this application, and to the best of
my knowledge all the information contained in this application
is true and correct.

3)

502/564-3940.

4)

Signed
Officer ’of the Company

Date 4 / 2 t l 9 $

Sewer Service Revenues

Operating Expenses
Water
Purchased Power
Chemicals
Maintenance of Pumping
Maintenance of Treatment
Materials and Supplies
Ofice Supplies
Outside Services Employed
Insurance
Transportation Expense
Miscellaneous General Expenses
Depreciation

Taxes Other Than Income

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

ATTACHMENT A
J & W Sanitation

Pro forma Operating Income Statement

Test Year
From 1997 Pro forma Pro forma

Annual Present Proposed
Report Adjustments Ref. Rates Adjustments Rates

10.900 2.624 A 13.524 4,458 17.982

31 0
1,560

15
857
288
468

5
600
878

1,447
206

(130) B
(360) C
(15) D

(857) D
(288) D
(468) D

11,880 E
358 F

(1,447) G
(206) D
488 H
240 I

(5) D

180
1,200

-
-
-
-
-

12,480
1,236

-
488
240

180
1,200

-
-
-
-
-

12,480
1,236

-
-
488
240

6,634 9,190 15,824 - 15,824

4,266 (6,566) (2,300) 4,458 2,158

Calculation of revenue requirement using 88% operating ratio.
Pro forma operating expenses 15,824
Divide by: Operating ratio 88%

Required revenue 17,982

Note: Independent supporting documentation for test year expenses was not maintained.
Therefore, adjustments have been made so that pro forma expenses are equal to the expense
estimates as provided in Clyde Fowler's letter to the Commission dated February 21, 1999.

ATTACHMENT A
J & W Sanitation

Pro forma Operating Income Statement

A
Operating revenues have been adjusted to reflect the number of customers reported in the 1997